enterprises, which have business capital ranging from IDR 1,000,000,000.00 (one billion rupiah) to IDR  

5,000,000,000.00 (five billion rupiah) excluding land and buildings of the business premises, and annual 

sales turnover between IDR 300,000,000.00 (three hundred million rupiah) and IDR 2,500,000,000.00 

(two billion five hundred million rupiah), and (3) medium enterprises, which have business capital 

ranging from IDR 5,000,000,000.00 (five billion rupiah) to IDR  10,000,000,000.00 (ten billion rupiah) 

excluding land and buildings of the business premises, and annual sales turnover between IDR  

2,500,000,000.00 (two billion five hundred million rupiah) and IDR  50,000,000,000.00 (fifty billion 

rupiah). 

Basic Framework for the Development of Management Accounting Practice According to IFAC 

1998 

IFAC's statement no. 1 regarding management accounting practices, states that management